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School

The Oregon Technology in Education Network (www.oten.info) represents a consortium of teacher education programs throughout the state. We have worked with pre-service and inservice teachers for the past seven years to help develop effective technology integration strategies for K-12 instruction. We are interested in learning from principals throughout Oregon about the role technology plays in hiring practices. This information has the potential to help us improve teacher education programs throughout the state and, we hope, provide the best qualified teachers we can for your schools.

Please take a moment to fill out the enclosed survey by July 1st and return just the survey in the envelope provided. The surveys are anonymous and the results of this survey will be published in professional journals and on our website. If you are interested in the results of this survey we hope you will visit our website. We will have summary results posted this fall. If you have questions about this survey or any OTEN activity, please contact me through my email address: carroll@up.edu.

Thank you for your time,
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Jim Carroll, Director

Oregon Technology in Education Network

Impact of Technology Competencies on New Teacher Hiring

1. Grade levels in your school  




2. Approximate number of students enrolled in your school  



3. Approximate percentage of students receiving free or reduced lunch 


4. Would you consider your school to be:  Rural (      Suburban ( 
Urban (
5. Technology competency is an important component of our new teacher hiring decisions.

	Strongly Disagree
	Somewhat Disagree
	Somewhat Agree
	Strongly Agree

	(
	(
	(
	(


6. What technological skills do you want new teachers you hire to have?

	


7. How do you hope your new teachers will integrate technology into their teaching?

	


As part of the process of new teacher hiring, to what extent would the following items contribute to your assessment of their technology competency? (please circle your response)
	
	Very
Little
	
	To a Large Extent

	  8. Candidate makes an informed verbal response to a technology question
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	  9. Candidate presents teaching portfolio that includes technology elements
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	10. Candidate has been awarded a prior classroom technology grant
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	11. Candidate has presented at a technology-for-teachers conference  
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


12. To what extent does your school have educational technology resources for your teachers to use?

(  Not adequate for instruction

(  Adequate for instruction

(  Sufficient to allow some innovation beyond basic instructional needs
(  State of the art for innovation
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